

CNR NO:-WBJP01-003961-2025

Order No.07

Dated:29.01.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge is present. C.D is not produced.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused-petitioner files a petition praying for extension of interim bail order.

Perused the record. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Interim bail order is extended till next date.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix:-06.03.2026 for further hearing.

Call for C.D.

Accused-petitioner is directed to appear before this Court on the next date fixed positively.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri